

Department of Hospital Administration Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Scient Raebareli Road, Lucknow U.P.

Phone: 0522-2495365, 2495361



SGPGI/HA/ 556 /2023

Date 20 -07-2023

Dr. Rajesh Harsvardhan

HoD, Hospital Administration Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

Raebareli Road, Lucknow - 226014

Urgent/Time bound

To,

Prof. Alok Kumar Rai

Vice Chancellor University of Lucknow Babuganj, Hasanganj, Lucknow - 226007

Subject: Request to Grace the Occasion of signing upon the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between SGPGIMS and University of Lucknow for collaboration in academic, research and counselling services, reg.

Apropos to the subject mentioned as above, the undersigned would like to kindly inform you that subsequent to the concurrence from Director, SGPGIMS and recognizing the mutual benefits of collaboration in the areas of academic, research, and counselling services, the undersigned is pleased to inform you about the esteemed approval by Director, SGPGIMS for the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between SGPGIMS and the University of Lucknow.

SGPGIMS and the University of Lucknow share a common vision of delivering high-quality education, pushing the boundaries of medical research, and providing exemplary counseling services to our respective communities. By formalizing this partnership through the MoU, we aim to strengthen our collective efforts and leverage our expertise to make a lasting impact in these crucial areas.

Furthermore, the undersigned would like to kindly request your presence and participation in the official signing ceremony and exchange of the MoU. The details of which are mentioned as vide infra:

Date: 26-07-2023

Time: To be intimated separately

04.00 PM

Venue: Committee Room, Director Office, 3rd floor, Administrative Block, SGPGIMS

In view of the above, the undersigned sincerely hopes that you will honor us with your presence and grant your approval to this significant initiative, as this partnership will foster innovation, create opportunities for intellectual growth, and drive positive change in healthcare and education.

> (Dr. R. Harsvardhan) HoD, Hospital Administration **SGPGIMS**

Copy: For information

- Director, SGPGIMS
- Dr. R. Harsvardhan, HoD, Hospital Administration
- O/o HoD, Hospital Administration
- Guard File, Deptt. of Hospital Administration

(Dr. R. Harsvardhan) HoD, Hospital Administration **SGPGIMS**

Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow